#### 05/02/2017 504347157

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4393845

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH THOMAS NOVAK	05/29/2012
MATTHEW CHRISTOPHER GREEN	06/04/2012
ROBERT RICHARD ZIELONKA	05/24/2012
JOSEPH H. DESANTIS	05/29/2012
CHRISTOPHER F. FITZGERALD	05/29/2012
PETER WEREMCHUK	06/04/2012
WILLIAM B. KORB	05/29/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IRWIN INDUSTRIAL TOOL COMPANY
Street Address:	8935 NORTHPOINTE EXECUTIVE DRIVE
City:	HUNTERSVILLE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28078

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29496442	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048538000

Email: patentdocket@eversheds-sutherland.com **Correspondent Name:** EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND (US) LLP

999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34757-1129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAYONDA PRUE
SIGNATURE:	/LaYonda P. Prue/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

PAIENI REEL: 042206 FRAME: 0938 504347157

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=34757-1129\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=34757-1129\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=34757-1129\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042206 FRAME: 0939

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Joseph Thomas Novak 32 Abbey Lane East Longmeadow, MA 01028 US

Matthew Christopher Green 680 Station Road Amherst, MA 01002 US

Robert Richard Zielonka 327 Brainard Road, Unit 108 Enfield, CT 06082 US

Joseph H. DeSantis 45 Babcock Tavern Road Ware, MA 01082 US

Christopher F. Fitzgerald 19 Dana Hill Belchertown, MA 01007 US

Peter Weremchuk 11 Oxford Court Simsbury, CT 06070 US

William B. Korb 151 Melrose Road Broad Brook, CT 06016 US

(hereinafter, "Assignors"), who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed entitled:

#### **HOLE SAW**

for which the application for U.S. Letters Patent was filed on April 9, 2012, as U.S. Application No. 29/417,810.

ME1 13302815v.1

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Irwin Industrial Tool Company 8935 NorthPointe Executive Drive Huntersville, NC 28078

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filled in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties.

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signatures on the dates indicated below:

Signature of Inventor:

Joseph Thomas Novak

(Date)

Signature of Inventor:

Matthew Christopher Green

(Date)

6-4-2017

(Date

		Attorney Docket No. 97309.00221
Signature of Inventor:	Róbert Richard Zielonka	<u>5/24/12</u> (Date)
Signature of Inventor:	Joseph M. DeSantis	5/29/12 (Date)
Signature of Inventor:	Christopher F. Fitzgerald	5/29/12 (Date)
Signature of Inventor:	Peter Weremchuk	(Date) (
Signature of Inventor:	William B. Korb	<u>5-29-12</u> (Date)

-3-

ME1 13302815v.1

**RECORDED: 05/02/2017** 

PATENT REEL: 042206 FRAME: 0942